CH \$40.00 0852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSN Medical, Inc.		09/19/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patterson Medical Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	28100 Torch Parkway, Suite 700
City:	Warrenville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0852387	ORTHOPLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778165
Email: IP@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.

Address Line 1:2200 IDS CenterAddress Line 2:80 South 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16018.528
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey J. Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=BSN MEDICAL - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BSN MEDICAL - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BSN MEDICAL - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=BSN MEDICAL - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

confidential Brady Jackson Jul 24, 2015 17 26

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BSN Medical, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on schedule A ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and its common law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, to Patterson Medical Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the promises herein and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the day set forth below.

By:

BSN Medical, Inc.

Date: 19th Sophember 2011.

Scott S. Brooks, Vice President,

Sales & Marketing

confidential Brady Jaczen Jul 24, 2015 17 26

Schedule A

confidential Brady Jaczen Jul 24, 2015 17:26

Mark	Registered No.	Territory	Registration/ Application Date	Proprietor	Class	Status
ORTHOPLAST	1803834	Argentina	04/09/2000	8SN Medical (nc, (100%)	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	0021884	Senelux	07/04/1971	BSN Medical Inc	5, 10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	R 389611	Benelux	06/05/1983	BSN Medical inc	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	812479548	Brezii	17/05/1988	BSN Medical inc	s, 50	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	57297	Canada	11/10/1933	BSN Medical Inc	(=5,10) "Wares"	Registered
奥豪油 (ORTHOPLASI)	1183252	China P.R.	14/06/1998	BSN Medical Inc	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	731025	China P.R.	21/02/2005	BSN Medical Inc	10	Registered
OMTHOPLAST	92 067894 A	Colombia	24/09/1988	Johnson & Johnson	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	937593	Germany	10/11/1975	BSN Medical Inc	17	Registered

Mark	Registered No.	Territory	Registration/ Application Date	Proprietor	Class	Status
ORTHOPLAST	66474	Graece	13/09/1989	BSN Medical Inc	10	Registered
(ORTHOPLAST)	199706951	Hong Kong	07/10/1997	BSN Medical Inc	5	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	329158	International	02/12/1966	BSN Medical Inc	5. 10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	116-52	ireland	06/07/1983	BSN Medical Inc	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	1621555	Japan	27/10/1983	BSN Medical Inc	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	1659264	Japan	23/02/1984	BSN Medical inc	5	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	M/049059	Malaysta	(Application Date 18/11/1967)	Jonson & Johnson	5	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	85648	New Zealand	10/10/1968	BSN Medical Inc	4/5	Registered

confidential Brady Jacobs Jul 24, 2015 17:26

Mark	Registered No.	Territory	Registration/ Application Date	Proprietor	Class	Status
奥素浦 "AO SU PEI"	T9702040E	Singapore	20/02/1997	BSN Medical inc	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	1966/04765	South Africa	25/11/1966	Johnson & Johnson	10	Registered
奥素沛 (ORTHOPLAST)	00764251	Talwan	16/05/1997	BSN Medical Inc	5	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	00764279	Talwan	16/06/1997	BSN Medical Inc	5	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	R329158	Tuntsia	02/12/1966	BSN Medical Inc	5, 10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	914044	United Kingdom	05/09/1967	B5N Medical Inc	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	1366698	United Kingdom	13/12/1988	BSN Medical Inc	10	Registered
ORTHOPLAST	0852387	USA	09/07/1968	BSN Medical Inc	10	Registered

confidential Brady Jacobs Jul 24, 2015 17:26

RECORDED: 08/06/2015